
Attachment 1 
 

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

CONSTRUCTION OFFICE 
1106 SECOND STREET 

EUREKA, CA 95501 
PHONE (707)445-7448, FAX (707)445-7409 

 
 

 
Bid Results 

Storm Damage Repair to Redwood House Road (5F200) Post Mile 7.14 
Federal Project Number FEMA 4434-DR-CA PW-27 

Contract Numbers 219303 
 

 

 Engineer’s Estimate $530,340.00 

1. Wendell John Gray Construction, Fortuna, CA $457,672.00 

2. Wahlund Construction, Eureka, CA $619,140.00 

3. Judd Buick Construction, Inc., Redding, CA $650,739.00 

4. Mercer-Fraser Company, Eureka, CA $679,427.50 

5. G. R. Wilcox Enterprises, Inc., Whitethorn, CA $829,506.75 

6. Hooven and Co., Inc., McKinleyville, CA  $943,669.00 

Anticipated construction costs for the project are as follows: 

 Construction $457,672.00 

 Contingencies (10%)  $  46,000.00 

 Subtotal  $503,672.00 

 Construction Administration (15%)  $  68,328.00 

 TOTAL  $572,000.00 
 


